24 Volt Interface
For use with Bosch Split-Type Ductless Air Conditioner / Heat Pump
208/230V~60Hz 1Ph
115V~60Hz 1Ph
Installation  Manual
2  |  Bosch Climate 5000 Series 24 Volt Interface                                                                                                                                        Installation Manual
06.2019 | Bosch Thermotechnology Corp.Data subject to change
     Installation Manual                                                                                                      Bosch Climate 5000 Series 24 Volt Interface | 3

Connection wiring specifi cation
Name Size
Outdoor 1,2,3 Refer to outdoor connective wires size
Indoor 1,2,3 Refer to indoor connective wires size
R,C 18AWG (minimum)
Y/W/G/G1/G2/G3/Dry 24AWG (minimum)
Table 3
     Installation Manual                                                                                                      Bosch Climate 5000 Series 24 Volt Interface | 7
Bosch Thermotechnology Corp. | 06.2019              Data subject to change
5     Applications
5.1     Application 1
Applicable Indoor models
Type Model # Part # Description
Wall
Mounted
BMS500-AAS012-0AHWXB 8733953249 Minisplit 12kBTU Single Zone Wall Mounted 115V
BMS500-AAU009-1AHWXB 8733953094 Minisplit 9kBTU Universal Wall Mounted 230V
BMS500-AAU012-1AHWXB 8733953095 Minisplit 12kBTU Universal Wall Mounted 230V
BMS500-AAU018-1AHWXB 8733953096 Minisplit 18kBTU Universal Wall Mounted 230V
BMS500-AAU024-1AHWXB 8733953097 Minisplit 24kBTU Universal Wall Mounted 230V
BMS500-AAS030-1AHWXB 8733953098 Minisplit 30kBTU Single Zone Wall Mounted 230V
BMS500-AAS036-1AHWXB 8733953100 Minisplit 36kBTU Single Zone Wall Mounted 230V
Cassette
BMS500-AAU009-1AHCXB 8733953109 Minisplit 9kBTU Universal Cassette 230V
BMS500-AAU012-1AHCXB 8733953110 Minisplit 12kBTU Universal Cassette 230V
BMS500-AAU018-1AHCXB 8733953111 Minisplit 18kBTU Universal Cassette 230V
BMS500-AAU024-1AHCXB 8733953112 Minisplit 24kBTU Universal Cassette 230V
Ducted
BMS500-AAU009-1AHDXB 8733953102 Minisplit 9kBTU Universal Ducted 230V
BMS500-AAU012-1AHDXB 8733953103 Minisplit 12kBTU Universal Ducted 230V
BMS500-AAU018-1AHDXB 8733953104 Minisplit 18kBTU Universal Ducted 230V
BMS500-AAU024-1AHDXB 8733953105 Minisplit 24kBTU Universal Ducted 230V
Table 4
Wall Mounted (Sizes 9K~36K)
Cassette (Sizes 9K~24K)
Ducted (Sizes 9K~24K)
8  |  Bosch Climate 5000 Series 24 Volt Interface                                                                                                                                        Installation Manual
06.2019 | Bosch Thermotechnology Corp.Data subject to change
Wiring
Figure 6
Thermostat
70
    Please connect thermostat G to 24V interface G as default.
Make sure the power supply is correct.
    For Wall Mounted unit, the up-down swing louver and the display on/off
function is available with the wireless remote control.
     Installation Manual                                                                                                      Bosch Climate 5000 Series 24 Volt Interface | 9
Bosch Thermotechnology Corp. | 06.2019              Data subject to change
5.2     Application 2
Applicable Indoor models
Type Model # Part # Description
Cassette
BMS500-AAU036-1AHCXB 8733953113 Minisplit 36kBTU Universal Cassette 230V
BMS500-AAU048-1AHCXB 8733953114 Minisplit 48kBTU Universal Cassette 230V
Ducted
BMS500-AAU036-1AHDXB 8733953106 Minisplit 36kBTU Universal Ducted 230V
BMS500-AAU048-1AHDXB 8733953107 Minisplit 48kBTU Universal Ducted 230V
BMS500-AAU060-1AHDXB 8733953108 Minisplit 60kBTU Universal Ducted 230V
Table 5
Cassette (Sizes 36K~48K)
Ducted (36K~60K)
Wiring